

ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 92 IN R.C.S. NO.61/2005.

The present application has been filed by plaintiffs for production of document. Called say of defendants.

[2] It is contended that, he is filing Death Certificate of defendant No. 2 on record. Hence, production of document may be allowed. Defendants have filed their say and raised objection contending that the plaintiffs have filing document at belated stage. There is no reason mentioned in the application for filing the application after such a delay. Hence, application be rejected.

[3] Perused the application. Heard learned advocates for both sides.

[4] By the present application, plaintiffs have sought permission to produce the document on record i.e. Death Certificate of Defendant No. 2 Dada Tukaram Nanware. Therefore, no prejudice will be caused to defendants. Resultantly, following order is passed :

ORDER

Application for production is allowed.

Date : 01/10/2024

(Smt. S.N. Gangwal-Shah)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Mangalwedha.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Priyank Tukaram Jadhav, Stenographer Grade III
Name of the Court	:	Civil Judge Junior Division, Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur.
Order decided on	:	01.10.2024.
Order signed by P.O	:	01.10.2024.
Order uploaded on	:	01.10.2024.