

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 121 IN R.C.S. No. 61/2005**

The present application has been filed by plaintiff no. 3b for production of documents. Called say of defendants.

[2] It is contended that, he has filed important documents i.e. the xerox copies of provisional registration certificate, salary certificate and internship certificate of Goutam Nanaware on record. Hence, production of documents may be allowed. Defendants filed their say and submitted that, said documents are xerox copies hence it is not read in evidence. The reason of production of document is not due diligence. Hence, they are not admitted the documents.

[3] Perused the application. Heard learned advocates for both sides.

[4] By the present application, plaintiff no. 3b has sought permission to produce documents i.e. the xerox copies of provisional registration certificate, salary certificate and internship certificate of Goutam Nanaware. It is relevant and material documents. Though, the documents are filed at this stage, but no prejudice will be caused to defendants. The plaintiffs have to prove the documents through legal procedure prescribed by law. Therefore, documents being material, production of the same should be allowed. Resultantly, following order is passed :

**ORDER**

Production of documents is allowed.

Date: 04.09.2025

(V.K. Patil)  
Civil Judge Jr. Div., Mangalwedha.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word to word, as per the original Order.

(a) Name of the Stenographer : S.M. Gaddam

(b) Name of the Court : C.J..J.D., Mangalwedha, Dist. Solapur,

(c) Order signed by P.O. on : 04.09.2025

(d) Order uploaded on : 04.09.2025